

841 Spruce Street, Suite204 Winnetka, Illinois 60093 847.64.4451 John Zeddies john@wngchamber.com

2024 WNG Chamber of Commerce' Community Guide Don't miss this great marketing opportunity!

Dear Chamber Members and Business leaders,

Would you like to market your business products and services to WNG homeowners, businesses and visitors all year long? Of course, you would. You have that opportunity by placing your ad in the new **2024 WNG Chamber Community Guide**.

The WNG Chamber is pleased to announce that Peter Hansen and the Town Square Publishing/Daily Herald Media Group will produce this year's publication. Our guide is a remarkable advertising tool, which is highly visible and distributed throughout the year by the Chamber of Commerce. Over 12,000 copies will be directly mailed to homeowners and businesses in 60093 and 60022. Plus, another 2,000 copies will be distributed by the Association throughout the year.

Our publication will also be on-line on the chamber website in the form of an Electronic Magazine and advertisers will have Interactive links to their own websites.

As the main publication of the WNG Chamber, we take great pride in our Directory and Community Guide. This publication is supported solely by advertising and is a special opportunity that comes once a year. Don't miss the chance to promote your business for an entire year.

Our representative f rom the Daily Herald/Town Square is **Peter Hansen and he will be contacting you with the information over the next few weeks.**

Thank you again for your ongoing support. Your involvement, financial commitment, and enthusiasm with the WNG Chamber is appreciated.

Sincerely,

Terry Dason

Terry Dason Executive Director

Yes! I am interested in advertising in the 2024 WNG Chamber Guide.

Company

Contact Name

Address

<u>Phone</u>

Please FAX this sheet to Peter Hansen at the Daily Herald: 847-624-8216 Or e-mail Pete at p.hansen@comcast.net